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Important notice to prospective investors
The information set out in this PDS is not and must not be regarded as advice or a
recommendation or opinion in relation to the Syndicate, or that an investment in the Syndicate
is suitable. This PDS does not take into account your investment objectives, financial
situation and particular needs. You should, before investing, consider the appropriateness of
doing so, having regard to your own objectives, financial situation or needs.

Racing Victoria - Disclaimer

“A copy of this Product Disclosure Statement has been approved by Racing Victoria for
publication. No liability as to the contents of this Product Disclosure Statement is accepted by
Racing Victoria, its officers, employees or agents.

In particular (but without limiting the generality of this disclaimer) Racing Victoria does not
warrant, and has no responsibility for the commercial merits or prospects of the scheme
referred to in this Product Disclosure Statement, the manner in which the scheme may
operate, or the taxation advantages (if any) to which the scheme may give rise.

Potential investors’ financial circumstances may vary, and accordingly, Racing Victoria
recommends that potential investors obtain independent financial and legal advice in relation
to the scheme and how it might apply to their circumstances should they decide to invest in
the scheme.”

Warning: This PDS was compiled by Macquarie Legal Practice for Dynamic Syndications and is subject to
Copyright©. Copying any part of it is prohibited and is therefore illegal and may expose you to criminal and civil
proceedings unless you have the consent of Sire Custodians Ltd and then the copy you make must be used only
as permitted by the terms of the consent which will be given only for bona fide dealings or activities concerning the
Syndicate to which it relates.
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PRODUCT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

1. Preparation and purpose

This Product Disclosure Statement (“PDS”) is dated 18 September 2014. This PDS has been
prepared by the Promoter in relation to the sale of Shares in the thoroughbred horse to which this
PDS relates (“the Syndicate”). This PDS has been lodged with and approved by Racing
Victoria, as Lead Regulator. A Form FS88 (PDS in-use notice) in relation to this PDS has been
lodged on-line with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission (“ASIC”). No
responsibility as to the contents of this PDS is taken by either the Lead Regulator, ASIC, their
respective officers, employees or agents. This PDS is available in both printed form and
electronically in PDF format.

2. Jurisdiction

The Offer constituted by this PDS is only available to persons receiving this PDS within Australia.
This PDS does not constitute an offer in any jurisdiction in which, or to any person to whom, it would
be unlawful to make such an Offer. The distribution of this PDS to jurisdictions outside Australia may
be restricted and persons who come into possession of this PDS should seek advice from their
professional advisers and observe any possible restrictions. A failure to comply with such restrictions
may violate the applicable securities law.

3. Disclosure

This PDS has been compiled by the Promoter for presentation to prospective investors in
compliance with the disclosure requirements for the public offering of shares set out in Class Order
02/139 issued by ASIC on 15" February, 2002 (“CO 02/319").

Prospective investors should be aware that the Syndicate is relieved, by the provisions of CO
02/319, from the requirements of Chapter 5C of the Corporations Act, which would otherwise require
that it be established and operated as an ASIC-registered Managed Investment Scheme.

4. Cooling-off

Applicants whose applications for Shares are accepted will have a right to “Cool-off” (thereby
cancelling the purchase of the Share or Shares applied for) at any time during the “Cooling-off
period. The Cooling-off period will commence at the end of the fifth (5") day following the day upon
which notification of acceptance of applications is forwarded to those applicants whose applications
for Shares have been accepted (“the Cooling-off commencement date”) and will expire at the end of
the fourteenth (14™) day thereafter (“the Cooling-off expiration date”). An applicant who is a retail
investor who desires to Cool-off must, during the Cooling-off period, notify the Promoter in writing (by
post, facsimile or email) that the applicant has elected to Cool-off, in which event the applicant will be
entitled to receive a full refund of all application monies paid to the Promoter.

5. Statement to prospective investors as to the commercial merits of the offer and
recommendation regarding the seeking of advice

The commercial merits of investing in Shares offered in this PDS should be regarded as being of a
speculative nature. The investment is not recommended for investors who are unable to risk the
initial outlays and ongoing commitments.

Prior to entering into this investment, prospective investors should read this PDS in its entirety and
are advised to consult their own or independent licensed financial or investment adviser, legal,
taxation and other professional consultants (including bloodstock consultants) in assessing the
potential merits of the investment.
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The only information authorised by the Promoter to be provided to prospective investors is that
contained in this PDS and no person is authorised to give any information or to make any
representations in connection with the Offer other than the information and representations which are
contained in this PDS.

6. Disclaimer

This PDS has been prepared to the best of the knowledge of the Promoter. In preparing this PDS,
the Promoter has used information and opinions sourced from third parties. Those third parties do
not accept any responsibility for any investment decisions or actions of investors as a result of the

information and opinions provided.

In addition, neither the Promoter (nor any other party named in this PDS), its related bodies
corporate, nor any officer, employee or representative of the Promoter, nor any bodies corporate:

0] gives any guarantee with respect to the future success of the Syndicate, the repayment of
capital, a return on investment, or the general performance of the Syndicate; or

(i) is liable to compensate or reimburse any investor for any liabilities, costs or expenses incurred
in connection with evaluating or making an investment decision regarding the Syndicate.

7. Key features of Syndicate

The following table is only a summary of the features of an investment in the Syndicate. You must
read the whole of the PDS to obtain more information:

Share holdings

Application Price per Share $8,150.00 (including GST) For further details
see Section 10

Total number of Shares Twenty (20 x 5% Shares)

Minimum Investment One (1) 5% Share

Additional Investment Not applicable

Distributions

Frequency of net income distribution Directly via the Lead Regulator’s Stakes

payment system when Prizemoney and
Breeders Bonus or Incentive Scheme
payments are won. Otherwise within 14 days
of the end of each Accounting Period during
the life of the Syndicate and on the winding up
of the Syndicate; or more frequently if the
amount available for distribution warrants it

Payment By EFT directly to the Owner’s nominated bank
account, or cheque

Amount Each Owner’s proportionate share of the net
income of the Syndicate, if any

Capital distributions On the winding up of the Syndicate or on the
earlier sale of the Horse

Fees

Entry fee Nil

Exit fee (on termination of Syndicate) Nil

Fee payable to Syndicate Manager by each by $792 including GST per Share per annum

Owner of a 10%, 5% or 2.5% Share. payable by each Owner of a share by monthly

instalments in advance of $66 including GST.
For further details see Section 13
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Fee payable to the Syndicate Manager by the
Trainer

Additional remuneration to which the Syndicate
Manager is entitled from the Owners

For further details see Section 13

» Afee equivalent to the value of 2% of
Prizemoney for wins (and placings 15t to 5" in
Group and listed or feature races) where
prizemoney won is not less than $12,000. This
percentage will increase to 5% when the total
gross value of Prizemoney, Breeder’'s Bonus or
Incentive Scheme payments (cash component
only) and Trophies won by the Horse exceeds
an amount equal to the total value of the
Shares in the Horse subject to this PDS.

s 5% of sale price of Horse

« 2 Lifetime Service Rights [only in the event
of the Horse being an entire and being retired
to stud]. For further details see Section 13

Other fees — Horse expenses

$2,100 including GST per Share per annum,
which equates to $175 per Share per month is
estimated. These costs and expenses for
training, horse husbandry and care will be
invoiced monthly in arrears directly to each
Owner by the relevant service providers. For
further details see Sections 20(c)

Cost recoveries

Pro-rata. For further details see Sections 20(c)

Insurance — initial premiums included in
Application Price

For further details see Section 18

Investments

Horse investment

The Syndicate relates to the Horse only and to
no other horse

Other investments

The capital and any income will be deposited in
a trust account or other designated account
with a bank or other Australian authorised
deposit taking institution, pending expenditure
or distribution, as the case may be

Each Shareholder’s entitlement to Syndicate
Income

Pro rata. For further details see Section 20(b)

8.

Promoter

The Promoter of the Offer the subject of this PDS is DYNAMIC SYNDICATIONS (DEAN WATT
THOROUGHBREDS PTY LTD T/AS), of Suite 1, 15-17 Forest Road HURSTVILLE NSW 2220. The
Promoter is the holder of Australian Financial Services Licence: AFSL 336808.

The sole director of the Promoter is DEAN WARREN WATT. Mr Watt has more than 30 years
experience as a Bloodstock Agent and in the Syndication and Management of thoroughbred horses.

9.

Issue

DYNAMIC SYNDICATIONS (DEAN WATT THOROUGHBREDS PTY LTD T/AS) (ABN64 134
481 539) is the owner of the currently UNNAMED THOROUGHBRED BROWN COLT FOALED
16/10/2012 BY REDOUTE'’S CHOICE FROM ZAPURPLE BY ZABEEL and the seller of the
Shares the subject of this PDS (“the Offeror’).

The ownership of the Horse is being syndicated by the Offeror into Twenty (20) Shares

PDS: Copyright©
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The Syndicate will be known as the “DYNAMIC SYNDICATIONS [INSERT REGISTERED NAME
OF HORSE WHEN AVAILABLE] RACING SYNDICATE". Itis contemplated that the Owners of
Shares will obtain the benefit of Horse from racing, under the terms and conditions of the
Syndicate Deed and the Australian Rules of Racing, a copy of which can be obtained by request
from either the Lead Regulator or the Australian Racing Board.

The Syndicate will commence on the Commencement Date specified in Schedule 1 of the Syndicate
Deed and will operate until the Termination Date (to be determined in accordance with the provisions
of clause 19 of the Syndicate Deed).

Prospective investors should read the Syndicate Deed, as each Owner of a Share will be bound by
its terms.

10.  Application Price

The Offeror proposes to offer Shares to prospective investors at the Application Price per 5% Share
of $8,150.00 (inclusive of GST), calculated as follows:

Base Sale Price of Horse, excluding GST $80,000

Total Syndicate Establishment Costs $67,869

GST  (rounded) $14,771

Registration fees payable to Racing Victoria $360

Application Price per 5% Share payable upon application $8,150.00

A full breakdown of Syndicate establishment costs, including the margin being charged by the
Offeror, is set out in the Application Price Calculation Sheet annexed to this PDS.

11. How to invest

All Applications for Shares must be made on the enclosed Application Form. Shares will not be
issued on the basis of this Application after the Offer closing date. This Application Form includes
details of how to invest.

The Promoter will hold all application monies in a separate trust account, or other designated
account, with a bank or other Australian authorised deposit taking institution, until the Offer closing
date. All application monies received with Applications for Shares which are not accepted by the
Promoter will be returned to investors. Any interest earned will be paid on the refunds.

This PDS will expire 6 months from the date hereof, or such earlier date as may be determined by
the Promoter (“Offer closing date”). The Promoter reserves the right to close the Offer at any
time without notice.

In the event this Offer is not fully subscribed by the Offer closing date, the Offer will lapse and all
monies received by the Promoter for the purchase of Shares will be refunded, together with any
interest earned.

12. Title

The Offeror purchased the Horse, being Lot 19, from vendor GRANGE THOROUGHBREDS, at the
2014 INGLIS MELBOURNE PREMIER YEARLING SALE conducted by WILLIAM INGLIS AND
SON LIMITED (ABN 75 000 011 307) at the OAKLANDS JUNCTION COMPLEX, VIC,on 2-5
MARCH 2014, for the purchase price of $80,000 + GST (“purchase price”). The Offeror will receive
unencumbered title to the Horse upon payment of the purchase price to WILLIAM INGLIS AND
SON LIMITED.
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Within seven (7) days of the Offeror paying the purchase price to WILLIAM INGLIS AND SON
LIMITED, the Promoter will compile a register of Owners of the Shares numbered consecutively - 1
to 20 - inclusive.

Within 45 days of the Syndicate being fully subscribed the Promoter will ensure that the Horse is

registered in the names of the Owners, in accordance with the provisions of clause 2.5 of the
Syndicate Deed.

13. Syndicate Manager

The Promoter will act as Syndicate Manager, as first appointee of the Owners in accordance with the
provisions of clause 4 of the Syndicate Deed.

The Syndicate Manager will manage the Syndicate in accordance with the provisions of the
Syndicate Deed and any rules, regulations or guidelines made from time to time by the Lead
Regulator.

The Syndicate Manager will be entitled to charge fees to each Owner [approximately $2.00 per day
[see Section 20(c) of this PDS] and to the Trainer [approximately $8.02 per day that the Horse is in
full training with the Trainer], in accordance with the provisions of clause 4.10 of the Syndicate Deed,
for acting as Syndicate Manager. The initial fees will be the fees disclosed in Schedule 1 of the
Syndicate Deed.

The first appointee only of the Owners as Syndicate Manager will also be entitled to the following
additional remuneration:

0] A fee equivalent to the value of 2% of Prizemoney for wins (and also placings 15 to 5 in
Group and Listed races) where Prizemoney (including Breeders Bonus or Incentive Scheme
cash payments) won is not less than $12,000 in accordance with the provisions of clause 4.11
of the Syndicate Deed [this % figure will increase to 5% when the total gross value of
Prizemoney, Breeders Bonus or Incentive Scheme cash payments and Trophies won by the
Horse exceeds an amount equal to the total value of the Shares in the Horse the subject of
this PDS];

(i) 5% of the sale price of the Horse, in accordance with the provisions of clause 4.12 of the
Syndicate Deed: and

(i) 2 Lifetime Service Rights [only in the event of the horse being an entire and being retired to
stud], in accordance with the provisions of clause 4.13 of the Syndicate Deed.

The Horse will race in the racing colours nominated by the Syndicate Manager, in accordance with

the provisions of clause 2.6 of the Syndicate Deed, being the colours disclosed in Schedule 1
thereof.

13(b). Information about Management Fees for Prospective Owners

Promoters may include Management Fees in the Product Disclosure Statement.

Management of a horse by a Promoter may be considered important to some investors as certain
Promoters may have extensive experience in the industry.

Investors should consider the monthly management service and fee as detailed in the Product
Disclosure Statement (or other contract or agreement) for the services provided and ask any
questions of the Promoter before deciding whether to proceed.
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Investors should note that under usual circumstances the agreements reached to provide a
management service is only for the racing career of the horse and does not extend beyond this
e.g. breeding career except by separate arrangement.

14. Racing Manager

DEAN WARREN WATT will act as Racing Manager, as first appointee of the Syndicate Manager
as Racing Manager, in accordance with the provisions of clause 5 of the Syndicate Deed.

15. Trainer

PETER MOODY will train the Horse. His main stables are based at CAULFIELD VIC and he also
has stables at RANDWICK NSW. The horse may transfer between stables should opportunities
present. He is the first appointee of the Syndicate Manager as Trainer, in accordance with the
provisions of clause 6.2 of the Syndicate Deed.

PETER MOODY has agreed to train the Horse.

16.  Veterinary Report

DR JOHN WALKER of John Walker and Associates BVSc, Veterinary Surgeon (“Dr Walker™)
has provided an initial veterinary report as to the suitability of the Horse for purchase and
syndication.

Dr WALKER has given, and has not, before the date of this PDS, withdrawn his consent to the issue
of this PDS with the veterinary report being included in the form and context in which it is included.

Dr ANDREW ARGYLE of Wollondilly Equine BVSc, Veterinary Surgeon (“Dr Argyle”) for AFSL
Compliance purposes has provided an updated veterinary report as to the continued suitability of the
Horse for purchase and syndication.

Both Dr WALKER and Dr ARGYLE have given, and have not, before the date of this PDS,

withdrawn their consent to the issue of this PDS with the veterinary report being included in the form
and context in which it is included.

17. Assessment of Value

The Promoter relies on the price paid for the Horse by the Offeror at public auction as being the
current market value of the Horse.

18. Insurance

The Offeror has arranged mortality insurance cover with LOGAN LIVESTOCK INSURANCE
AGENCY (ABN 81 001 826 204) which will expire on 1 November, 2014, subsequent to which
date each Owner will be responsible for assessing his or her own insurance risk and arranging
whatever insurance cover he or she considers is appropriate.
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19. Interests of the Promoter, the Offeror, the Syndicate Manager, the Racing Manager,
their directors and experts

1. The Promoter, the Offeror, the Syndicate Manager and the Racing Manager, neither have, nor
have had in the period of two years before the date of this PDS, any interest in relation to the
promotion of the Syndicate or in the Horse other than the interests detailed in this PDS.

2. No Director or proposed Director of the Promoter, the Offeror the Syndicate Manager or the
Racing Manager, either has, or has had in the period of two years before the date of this PDS,
any interest in relation to the promotion of the Syndicate or in the Horse other than
emoluments he or she may be entitled to receive from the Offeror, the Promoter, the
Syndicate Manager or the Racing Manager and interests detailed in this PDS.

3. Mr MOODY neither has, nor has had in the period of two years before the date of this PDS,
any interest in relation to the promotion of the Syndicate or in the Horse, save for the
expectation that he will receive fees from training the Horse. Prospective investors should be
aware that Mr MOODY may train other Horses syndicated and/or managed by the Promoter,
Syndicate Manager and/or Racing Manager.

4, Dr WALKER nor Dr ARGYLE neither has, nor has had in the period of two years before the
date of this PDS, any interest in relation to the promotion of the Syndicate or in the Horse
except that he will receive a professional fee in connection with the provision of the Veterinary
Report. Prospective investors should be aware that Dr WALKER or Dr ARGYLE may provide
veterinary services to other Horses syndicated and/or managed by the Promoter, Syndicate
Manager and/or Racing Manager.

5. There is nothing in the Syndicate Deed to prevent either themselves or any members, officers,
directors of the Promoter, the Offeror the Syndicate Manager or the Racing Manager, or any
corporation related to any of them or their officers, from purchasing, holding, dealing in or
disposing of Shares in the Syndicate, or from otherwise contracting or acting as agent or
entering into or being interested in any contract or transaction whatsoever with any other of
them or with any Owner.

20. Summary of rights and liabilities attaching to Shares in the Syndicate and other relevant
information

The full rights and liabilities attaching to Shares in the Syndicate are set out in the Syndicate Deed, a
copy of which is annexed to this PDS. Each prospective purchaser of a Share should read that
document in its entirety, as each Owner of a Share will be bound by its terms. Some important points
are as follows:

(@  None of the Promoter, the Offeror, nor any person or corporation named in the Syndicate
Deed, nor anyone on behalf of any of them, makes any representation or warranty with regard
to either:

0] the suitability of the Horse either for racing or subsequently for stud purposes; or

(i) the reliability or adequacy of any insurance cover arranged for the benefit of the Owners
and referred to in this PDS or the Syndicate Deed;

and each Purchaser of a Share must acknowledge entering into the Syndicate at his or her
own risk and being aware that investment in thoroughbred horses is highly speculative.

b)) ) The Owner of each Share will be entitled to a pro-rata share of net Prizemoney (gross
Prizemoney less the obligatory deductions of 10% for the trainer and 5% for the jockey)
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and Breeders Bonus or Incentive Scheme payments earned by the Horse from racing,
in accordance with the provisions of Clause 2.3 of the Syndicate Deed; and

(i)  The entitlements of the Owners are subject to the default provisions set out in clause 18
of the Syndicate Deed, which afford the Syndicate Manager both the right to suspend
an Owner's entitlements whilst in default, and a power of sale in the event such default
is not rectified within 14 days of receipt of notice.

(c) The Owner of each share will be liable for a pro-rata share of costs associated with operating
the Syndicate and with maintaining, training and racing the Horse, including any additional
gratuities for wins in Group races which the Syndicate Manager may at its
discretion agree to pay to the trainer and or jockey (any such agreement to be
communicated in advance and as soon as practical to the partners) in accordance with the
provisions of clauses 3 and 13.

The following are indicative of Syndicate and Horse expenses (inclusive of GST) for a full
financial year, payable by each Owner monthly:

Total for the Per Total per Share
Syndicate per Shareholder | per month
annum per annum
Fee payable to Syndicate Manager by $720 + GST | $60 + GST
owners with 10%, 5%, 2.5% Shareholding
Estimated Horse costs (agistment, $42,000 $2,100 (5%) | $175 * (5%)
veterinary, pre-training, training and racing (*indicative
costs etc, but excluding major race entry only and
and acceptance fees). *Note — these costs subject to
will vary significantly from month to month significant
depending upon whether or not the Horse variation from
is in full training on out of training on month to
agistment. month)
Total $42,000 $2,820 $235

(d)  Each Owner, by the provisions of clause 2.8 of the Syndicate Deed, authorises the Syndicate
Manager to do all things required to be done by an Owner to comply with the provisions of the
Syndicate Deed and the Rules of Racing including signing a transfer of ownership of that
Owner's interest in the event of unremedied default.

(e) A procedure for determining the entitlements of the Owners to Trophies and replica Trophies
is set out in clause 2.3 of the Syndicate Deed.

® A procedure for handling internal complaints is provided by the provisions of clause 16 of the
Syndicate Deed, which includes the right of an Owner, in certain circumstances, to have the
dispute referred to the FINANCIAL OMBUDSMAN SERVICE LIMITED (ABN 67 131 124 448)
(“FOS”) for determination by conciliation or arbitration.

(g) Provisions relating to the termination of the Syndicate on either the sale or death of the Horse,
Owners agreement by Extraordinary Resolution, the Syndicate Manager electing to wind-up
the Syndicate, or by order of the Court, are set out in clause 19 of the Syndicate Deed.

(h)  The Owners rights of indemnity are limited by the provisions of clauses 20 and 21 of the
Syndicate Deed.

0] Investors should be aware that the Promoter, the Offeror, the Syndicate Manager and/or the
Racing Manager, may each retain/acquire Shares in the Syndicate and that they may
retain/acquire any number of Shares.
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21. Marketing of Shares

An Owner will not be able to offer for purchase, or issue invitations to buy Shares, unless the
prospective purchaser is provided with a PDS prepared by the Syndicate Manager in accordance
with the provisions of clause 4.8 of the Syndicate Deed.

In addition, there are restrictions on the sale of Shares set out in clause 11 of the Syndicate Deed.
There will be no ready market for the Shares. Neither the Syndicate Manager nor the Racing
Manager will be obliged to sell a Share on behalf of an Owner. Each Owner should consider the

acquisition of a Share as a long term investment for the life of the Syndicate.

22. Warning

Investment in bloodstock must be considered to be of a speculative nature.

Each Purchaser of a Share must also acknowledge that there are inherent risks associated with
investment in thoroughbred horses, including, without limitation, the following:

(@ not all horses offered for syndication progress to competing in races;

(b)  the rate at which young horses mature varies markedly and it is not possible to predict with
any degree of certainty at what age a horse will be mature enough to race;

(c)  not all horses which do race either win, or are placed, or earn prizemoney;

(d) injuries can be sustained which may delay or inhibit a horse’s ability to race, or even prevent a
horse from having a racing career at all;

(e) anextremely high percentage of colts are invariably gelded to optimise their racing potential;
any investor considering investing in a male thoroughbred should consider that as per industry
standards, their colt could more than likely be gelded; and

(e) insurance is available against some, but not all, risks associated with the ownership of
thoroughbred horses.

23. Risk

Fluctuations in the value and sale price of Shares should be anticipated. Factors which will influence
both the value and sale price of the Shares include, without limitation, the following:

(@ the skill and expertise of the individuals engaged to manage, maintain and market the Horse,
as well as the manner in which these functions are carried out;

(b)  the race performances of the Horse;

(c) the Horse may die or its value may be diminished as a consequence of accident, injury,
contraction of disease or natural cause;

(d)y the level of demand for horses of equivalent calibre both at public auction and by private
treaty;

(e) the level of supply of horses of equivalent calibre both at public auction and by private treaty;
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)] any change in the current conditions affecting investment in the thoroughbred horse industry,
including level of prize money and taxation benefits available to breeders;

(g changing conditions within the Australian economy generally; and
(h)  the price which buyers at public auction or by private treaty are willing to pay either for the

Horse, or Shares in the Horse, if offered for sale, may not reflect either the purchase price paid
by the Offeror for the Horse or the sale price of the Shares offered under this PDS.
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24. Declaration

| DEAN WARREN WATT, Sole Director of DYNAMIC SYNDICATIONS (DEAN WATT
THOROUGHBREDS PTY LTD T/AS) declare that:

€) the statements contained in this PDS are true and correct; and not misleading in their
form or content; and

(b) this PDS contains all information which prospective investors and their advisers would

require and reasonably expect to find in a PDS for the syndication of a Horse for the
purpose of making an informed assessment about investment in the Syndicate.

DAt

DEAN WARREN WATT

18 September 2014

PDS: Copyright© Dynamic SyndicationslS



State of Victoria

25. Statutory Declaration (Approved Promoter):

“I, DEAN WARREN WATT, Director & Responsible Officer of DEAN WATT
THOROUGHBREDS PTY LTD T/AS DYNAMIC SYNDICATIONS, SUITE 1, 15-17 Forest Rd
HURSTVILLE NSW 2220 in the State of New South Wales, do solemnly and sincerely declare
as follows:

| have prepared this Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) in accordance with ASIC’s Class Order
[02/319] and Regulatory Guide 91 and Racing Victoria’'s (Lead Regulator) published policy and
the Rules of Racing for the purposes of offering to the public interests in a scheme to race the
horse(s) described in the PDS on the terms and conditions described in the PDS.

| declare that the contents of the PDS are true and correct and that there are no misleading or
deceptive statements or omissions. | know of no fact or occurrence which renders any statement
contained in the PDS, including the Valuation or Veterinary Certificate, to be materially
inaccurate.

| further declare and undertake that:

(a) all moneys received by me for the purchase price of shares or interests in the scheme from
investors will be held in trust by me until the scheme is fully subscribed in accordance with the
PDS;

(b) within 45 days of the scheme being fully subscribed, | will register that scheme as a
partnership or syndicate with the Lead Regulator under the Rules of Racing;

(c) prior to the registration of the scheme as a partnership or syndicate with the Lead Regulator, |
will ensure that the participants in the scheme either have unencumbered title to the whole of the

scheme horse(s) erlease-the-whole-of the-scheme-horse(s)pursuant-to-afinancelease

(d) if the scheme is not fully subscribed within six months after the date on which the PDS is
approved by the Lead Regulator or if the Lead Regulator refuses to register the partnership or
syndicate formed under the scheme pursuant to the Rules of Racing, | will repay all moneys
received from investors with interest (if any) within 10 business days after expiry of that six month
period; and

(e) the PDS contains all information which potential investors and their advisers would require
and reasonably expect to find in the PDS for the purpose of making an informed assessment of
the financial merits and prospects of an investment in the scheme.”

AND | MAKE this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct
and | make it with the understanding and belief that a person who makes a false declaration is
liable to the penalties of perjury by virtue of the provisions of the Oaths Act, 1900.

SUBSCRIBED AND DECLARED

Dt

at HURSTVILLE this 18th
day of SEPTEMBER 2014

Bl /c%j%/

before me PETER MICHAEL WAGSTAFF of CASTLE HILL NSW, J.P. 178978
A Justice of the Peace

PDS: Copyright© Dynamic Syndications:L6



SCHEDULE
APPLICATION PRICE CALCULATION SHEET
REDOUTE’S CHOICE / ZAPURPLE - Bay /Brown Colt 2012 — Lot 19

* A statement setting out expenses incurred by the Promoter in the formation of the
promotion.

(A) Actual Cost - FALL OF HAMMER Price $ 80,000
(B) Costs Incurred in Acquisition of Horse $ 34,632
(C) Actual & Budgeted Forward Horse Husbandry Costs $ 14,888
(D) Syndicate Establishment, Promotion, Accounting & Legall $ 18,335
$147,855 +
(E) GST $ 14,785
$162,640 +
(F) Racing Authority Registration Fees $510 (GST Exempt) 3 360
TOTAL SYNDICATION VALUE (including GST to 31/10/14) $163,000

(A) PURCHASE PRICE = $80,000 + GST

Purchase Price: $80,000 + GST
Fall of Hammer Price in Sale Ring (+ GST)

(B) VARIOUS ACQUISITION CcOSTS = $34,632 + GST

Dynamic Syndications Profit Margin On This Promotion $10,000 + GST
12.5% on the Fall Of Hammer Sale Price = $80,000 x 12.5%

Veterinary Report for PDS $195 + GST

ASIC - PDS in-use Form 88 $35 + GST




Insurance — 4 x Premiums + Stamp Duty: $11,141 + GST
(1) - Mortality cover from Fall of Hammer to 1/11/2014 on $163,000 syndicated value
(2) - Colic Cover

(3) - Disability / Impairment Guarantee - Fall Of Hammer Price to Registration Date

(4) - P. 1. Cover

(5) - Stamp Duty

7 x Race Series Eligibility Payments: $8,782 + GST
* Entry Fee Inglis Race Series — One off payment = $2,000

* Entry Fee BOBS 2-3YO Series — One off payment = $900

* Entry Fee BOBS Extra Series - 4YO + horses — One off payment = $764

* Entry Fee VOBIS - Eligibility Category C / Late — One off payment = $3,600

* Entry Fee VOBIS Gold — One off payment = $1,000

* Golden Slipper eligibility payment to qualify for eligibility to Golden Rose = $318

* Blue Diamond eligibility payment to qualify for eligibility to Blue Sapphire = $200

Acquisition Costs: (Inglis Premier Sale 2014) $4,479 + GST
* Veterinary work conducted at saleyard by Dr John Walker in Selection Process
includes: Physical Inspections, X-Rays and Endoscopic evaluation divided pro-rata
across all yearlings purchased for syndication = $1,080

* Sales Expenses incurred for 2 staff in attending sale 7 days including transport,
accommodation, meals, miscellaneous, etc, divided pro-rata by number of yearlings
purchased for syndication = $1,666

* Gary Mudgway — Independent Bloodstock Consultant, inspection and advice on all
yearlings qualified for saleyard inspection divided pro-rata across all yearlings = $750
* Miscellaneous Costs = Professional Photographers, Pedigree Ratings Software Fee -
Pro Rata across all yearlings purchased for syndication = $983

(C) HORSE HUSBANDRY ACCOUNTS BUDGET TO 31/10/14 =
$14,888 + GST

Planning and Progression for the horse from 2/3/14 to 30/6/14

Transport 2/3/14 ex Sales Complex to Grange Thoroughbreds VIC — Agistment = $210
Agistment from Date of Arrival at Grange to 31 March - 29 days = $1,015

Agistment from 1 April — 30 April — 30 days = $1,050

Miscellaneous additional costs at Grange Thoroughbreds include Farrier Feet Trim and
Front Shoes, Dentist, Parasite Drench = $330

1 May Transport to educators Bimbadeen Park to commence breaking-in process = $680
Education process over 35 days (5 weeks) including stabling & agistment = $2,900
Transport 4 June to Wild Oaks Farm Pre-Trainers Stables NSW = $210

14 days education in racing stables at Wild Oaks Farm @ $75 = $1,050

Miscellaneous additional costs at Wild Oaks Farm include Track Fees, Farrier Feet Trim
and Shoes, Dentist, Parasite Drench = $372

18 June Transport to Oakridge Spelling Farm = $150

June Agistment at Oakridge Spelling Farm 13 days = $455

To 30/6/14: Sub Total = $8,422



Planning and Progression for the horse from 1/7/14 to 31/10/14

1/7 to 4/8 Agistment 35 days at Oakridge Spelling Farm = $1,190

5/8 Transport to Wild Oaks Farm to commence Pre-Training = $150

26 Days in racing stables at Wild Oaks + Day Yards & 2 x Dry Walker = $2,210
Miscellaneous additional costs at Wild Oaks Farm include Track Fees, Farrier Feet Trim
and Shoes, Dentist, Parasite Drench = $396

1/9 Transport to Oakridge Spelling Farm = $150

September Agistment 30 days at Oakridge + Feet Trim and Drench = $1,285

October Agistment 31 days at Oakridge = $1,085

To 31/10/14: Sub-Total = $6,466

(D) BUDGETED SYNDICATE ESTABLISHMENT & PROMOTION =
$18,335 + GST

Statutory Auditing; Accounting & Legal Fees = $6,700
Auditors Fee: (Pro Rata) $3,500, Chartered Accountants Fee (Pro Rata): $1,200, Legal
Fees (Pro Rata): Macquarie Legal Practice $2,000.

Establishment & Promotion = $11,635

Postage, Printing, Handling, Stationary = $128, Communications via Telephone, Fax,
Email, SMS (Pro Rata) = $325, Marketing & Promotional, Banking, Merchant Service /
Eftpos Fees (Pro Rata) = $825, IT Service Provider (Pro Rata) = $857, Advertising =
$9,500 (Pro Rata expenses across all yearlings for Syndication in 2014 : TV — Radio -
Websites: TVN — Sky Channel - Sky Sports Radio — Bloodstock.com & other websites).

All prices above have been recorded as GST exclusive

(E) GST: (10 % Goods & Services Tax) $ 14,785
SUB-TOTAL OF COSTS $162,640 +

(F) RACING AUTHORITY STATUTORY FEES (GSTExempt) $ 360
Racehorse Registration Fee $110, PDS Application Fee $150,
Racing Syndicate Registration Fee $250

TOTAL PRICE TO: 31/10/14 $163,000

10% Shares @ $16,300 (including GST) per share

5% Shares @ $8,150 (including GST) per share



Performance Equine Veterinarians

FIT FOR SYNDICATION

HORSE: UNNAMED

SIRE: REDOUBTE’S CHOICE
DAM: ZAPURPLE
DESCRIPTION: BROWN COLT

BRANDS: NSS: G B OVER BAR
OSS: 30VER 2

MICROCHIP NUMBER: 985100012012501

DATE: 3/3/2014

On 3RP March, 2014, the above-described horse was examined at Inglis Melbourne Premier

Yearling Sale, for the purposes of syndication by Dynamic Syndications.

Based on the examination, which involved a clinical examination, endoscopic examination of the
upper respiratory tract, and full yearling series radiographs, (taken for the purposes of the sale at

Inglis), this horse is considered fit for syndication for racing purposes and mortality insurance.

Should you require further information regarding this horse, | can be contacted on 0412 501 999.

Regards,

),

Dr John B. Walker BVSc

This certificate has been prepared for the inclusion in the disclosure statement of the thoroughbred in question. This certificate
may be relied upon by potential investors, however it does not constitute a “pre-purchase” examination.

I certify that I have no current, nor contemplate, future interest in the above-described horse, other than in the supply of the
Veterinary opinion of suitability for racing. Furthermore, | am aware that this report is provided to Dynamic Syndications for the
use by them in promoting the sale of the above-described colt.

0

Enquiries Accounts
Email: johnnie@horsevet.com.au ; OAI? @)a/ée[‘ Email: admin@horsevet.com.au

Snail Mail: P.O. Box 372, Mt Martha VIC 3934 Snail Mail: P.O.Box 372, Mt Martha Vic 3934
Mobile: 0412 501 999 Fax: 03 5973 6722 — . Phone: 03 5973 6095 03 5973 6022
Web: www.horsevet.com.au ASSOCIATES Fax: 03 5973 6722 ABN 87 107 988 616



WOLLONDILLY EQUINE

P.O Box 125
Oakdale 2570 Australia

. Phone: 02 4659 7322
Veterinary Report Fax: 02 4659 7122

E-mail: admin@wollondillyequine.com

Date: 19th September 2014

Horse Name: Zapurple (NZ)/Redoute's Choice 12

Description: 2012 Brown Thoroughbred Colt

Microchip No: 985100012012501

Brand NSS: GB  OSS: 3 over 2

I examined the above horse to asses it’s suitability to syndicate as a race horse.

The examination performed was a general health check which included taking the horse’s tem-
perature, checking mucous membrane colour, pulse quality and respiratory system. Cardiac and
thoracic auscultation were performed. The eyes were assessed for vision. Musculature symmetry
and basic conformation were assessed. No abnormalities were found.

There was no lameness at the walk and trot on a straight line and on a circle. The horse was
sound post flexion and no response to hoof testers was found. On palpation and manipulation of
the legs and major joints no abnormalities were found.

On endoscopic examination the horse was a grade 1 out of 5 (Normal laryngeal function)

No radiographs, blood tests, drug sampling or ECG were performed.

I certify that I have no current or future interest in the above horse other than the supply of this
veterinary opinion of the above examination.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned if you have any queries regarding the above.

Kind Regards

-

Dr Andrew Argyle B.V.Sc (PRET)
Wollondilly Equine




MooDy

18 September 2014 Racing

Racing Victoria
400 Epsom Road,
FLEMINGTON VIC 3031

Dear Sir,

I wish to confirm that Dean Watt, on behalf of his company Dynamic Syndications, inquired if 1
was interested in training the following horse on their behalf.

2012 Bay Colt - REDOUTE’S CHOICE / ZAPU:WLE
LOT 19 Inglis Melbourne Premier Sale

I have agreed to train the abovementioned horse in accordance with my standard terms of trade.
These terms are available from my office upon request. Our main stables are based at
CAULFIELD and we also have stables at RANDWICK. This horse during its racing career may
transfer between stables should racing opportunities present themselves.

Further. my business practice is in accordance with the Product Disclosure Statement supplied
with this horse.

I acknowledge that Dynamic Syndications employ Dr John Walker as their contracted
veterinarian. [ am aware Dr Walker has seen this horse at the sales prior to purchase where it
passed a physical examination and its x-ray inspection did not reveal any areas of concern. Iam
aware the horse passed an endoscopic evaluation. | am aware this horse was passed as suitable for
syndication for racing purposes.

[ offer this letter for inclusion with Dynamic Syndications Product Disclosure Statement for the
above described horse. I advise that [ have had no previous association or any financial interest
with this horse prior to being asked to train it for Dynamic Syndications.

Yours faithfully, P
)

. fg””
Peter Moody

Racehorse Trainer

. e e w . e T T Y B e ks hind e Youn in A rds v e AT AL



s
BOBS , Barn F Stables 57-58, 63-68
S On Account of GRANGE THOROUGHBREDS, Arcadia

(As Agent)
Lot 19 BROWN COLT
(Branded _@ nr sh. 3 off sh. Foaled 16th October 2012)

: IANZIG coissimiammminpenssvassssss by Northem Dancer ........

RE(SISEJTE'S P, Danehill (USA) ......ccccconens Razyana ... . by His Majesty

Shantha's Choice CAMY LA et osmisoinsssssisis by Bletchingly .

"""""" Dancing Show (USA)....... by Nijinsky ......
(Dam) Sir Tristram (Ire)............. by Sit IVOF v..cccsereinsacs liiecie
ZAPURPLE (NZ).......... EAbeEl [NZ) vevvrercpr e Lady Giselle (FF) .....ooo.. By NUFEYEV wovrvrrseso
2005 ; Rhythm (USA) .....ccovvirrnes by Mr. Prospector ...........
PUINR ST (VA s TFISES voverrrrrres e by Tate Gallery (USA).....

REDOUTE'S CHOICE (AUS) (Bay 1996-Stud 2000). 5 wins-2 at 2, MVRC
Manikato S., Gr.1. Chamjglon Aust. Sire twice. Sire of 908 rnrs, 695 wnrs, 108
SW, inc. Miss Finland (STC Golden Slipper S., Gr.1), Redoute's 6ancel; Stratum,
Samantha Miss, Fashions Afield, Musir, Nadeem, God's Own, Lotteria, Melito,
Gallica, King's. kose, Snitzel, Anamato, koy‘al Descent, Wylie Hall, Dariana, Allez
Wonder, Master of Design, Cheeky Choice, Empires Choice, etc.

1st Dam

ZAPURPLE (NZ), by Zabeel. Winner at 2500m, $113,325, SAJC South Australia
Fillies Classic, Gr 3, 2d VRC Harold & Lois Peters H., 3d MRC Autumn Classic,
Gr 2, 4th SAJC Schweppes Oaks, Gr 1. Three-quarter-sister to Fulton (dam of
FLYING FULTON). This is her second foal. Her first foal is a 2YO.

2nd Dam ,

PURPLE GROOVE (N2Z), by Rhythm (USA). 6 wins 1100 to 1440m, $316,700,
VRC Let's Elope S., L, Orsay H., Eugene Gorman H., VATC Reveille H., 2d
VRC Empire Rose S., Gr 2, VATC Dairy Farmer's Milk S., L, VRC Hahn Witbier
H., 3d VRC Rose of Kingston S., Gr 3, 4th VRC Emirates S.,, Gr 1, STC
Coolmore Classic, Gr 1. Half-sister to Fulton (dam of FLYING FULTON),
Tyrises (dam of TAIKUN, SUPER GROOVE). Dam of 5 named foals, 4 to
race, 3 winners, inc:-

ZAPURPLE (7 Zabeel) Winner. See above.
Zapurb. Winner at 1300m, 2d MVRC AJS Corporate Holdings Pty Ltd H.
Purple Muse (f Redoute's Choice) Winner at 1600m in 2012-13.

3rd Dam
IRISES, by Tate Gallery (USA). 3 wins at 2 at 1000m, VATC Blue Diamond Prelude,
Gr 3, Windsor H., Cendrillon H., 2d VATC Bounding Away H., L, 4th VATC Blue
Diamond S., Gr 1, Dam of 7 named foals, 5 to race, 2 winners, inc:-
PURPLE GROOVE (¥ Rhythm (USA)) 6 wins. See above.
Fulton. Placed. Dam of 4 winners-
FLYING FULTON (g Flying Spur) Chamgion Polytrack Male in
Singapore in 2012. 13 wins-1 at 2-1200 to 1900m, $1,013,542, to
2013, Singapore TC New Year Cup, Sgp-3, Polytrack Mile
Championship, Sgp-3, Colonial Chief S., Sgp-3, Marsiling Classic S.,
Sgp-3, Committee's Prize, Sgp-3, AuRC Great Northern'Foal S., L, 2d
Singapore TC Chairman's Trophy, Sgp-2, EW Barker Trophy, Sgp-2,
Proinn Construct S., Sgp-3, 3d Singapore TC Patron's Bowl, Sgp-1, 4th
Singapore Derby, Sgp-1, Singaﬁore TC Raffles Cup, Sgp-1, Jumbo Jet
Trophy, Sgp-3, Polytrack Mile Championship, Sgp-3.
Tyrises. Unraced. Dam of 6 winners-- -
TAIKUN (g Anabaa (USA)) 9 wins 1000 to 1300m, $528,998, STC
Concorde S., Gr 3, Star Kingdom S., Gr 3, Starlight S., L, Hollywood
Flame Thrower S., STC Mortimers Wines of Orange H., AJC Marriott
Hotels H., Minoru P, Safilo Eyewear H., 2d AJC Galaxy H., Gr 1.
SUPER GROOVE (¢ Dehere (USA)) 4 wins at 1000, 1200m, $170,650, MRC
Kevin Heffernan S., L, 2d SAJC Yallambee Classic, Gr 2, Redelva S., L.
Boogaloo (7 Encosta de Lago) 3 wins at 1200m, MVRC Transpacific
Cleanaway H., 2d VRC Nouvelle Star H., 3d MRC Kevin Hayes S., L,
SAJC Proud Miss S., L, 4th VRC AR Creswick S., L.



WERK NICK RATING ™ A+++ *Triple Plus* @ G__S

(based on the REDOUTE'S CHOICE - ZABEEL cross) =

INGPREL4 Generated on 02/05/14
1 NORTHERN DANCER (8/C) NEARCTIC
DANZIG ('F/)i)s oE NOM ADMIRAL'S VOYAGE
DANEHILL (O PETITIONER
RIBOT
HIS MAJESTY (C) FLOWER BOWL
RAZYANA BUCKPASSER
1 SPRING ADIEU NATALMA
REDOUTE'S CHOICE (Q)
(96) BLETCHINGLY (Q) EggéEE
CANNY LAD (Q) LUNCHTIME

JESMOND LASS
SHANTHA'S CHOICE

BEAUTIFUL DREAMER
NORTHERN DANCER

-

NLINSKY 11 (C/S)
DANCING SHOW :Q'I\"V'gg PAGE
Hip 19 SHOWLADY BEST IN SHOW
Colt
SIR IVOR (I/C) ﬂ?T?@XLORD
SIR TRISTRAM (Q) FOUND TABLE
ZABEEL (Q) ISOLT ALL MY EYE
1 NORTHERN DANCER
3 NUREYEV (C) NORTHE
LADY GISELLE
VALDERNA paLDELOR
ZAPURPLE
(2005) MR.PROSPECTOR (B/C)  ~olb DIoeER
RAYTHM NCE NUMBER 1 NORTHERN DANCER
PURPLE GROOVE NUMBERED ACCOUNT
1 NORTHERN DANCER
risgs TR GALLERY 3 FAIRY BRIDGE
GYPSY'S HOPE JOHN'S HOPE

GYPSY PLANET

Sibling Identifier: odd numbers = same dam only; even numbers = same sire and dam

Roman Dosage Profile: (2-3-10-1-0)
D.l.: 167 C.D.: 0.38

Werk Quality Rating: Q10
Dosage Points: 16 + Quality Points: 42 = Total Points: 58

Best of Sale: 5 7

5-Generation Inbreeding:  NORTHERN DANCER - 4m, 5m x 5m, 5f, 5m
SIR IVOR - 5fx 4m
NATALMA - 5m, 5f x

Copyright 2014 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc. All rights reserved
Phone: (510) 490-1111 Fax: (510) 490-4499



Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.

Hip 19

REDOUTE'S CHOICE
Stands at ARROWFIELD STUD, NSW for a fee of A$137500

Stakes Winners from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--ZABEEL cross
Yob Sex Best

Stakes Winner

GYPSY DIAMOND
ABIDEWITHME
PURE ELEGANCE
ALBRECHT
ANLON
BURGUNDY

LE REMAS
PAPILIO
DOLMABACHE
SHOOTOFF
SAMANTHA MISS
RED LORD

FAST 'N' FAMOUS

02/05/14

2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2005
2003
2002

G2

G3
G3

G3

G2
G1
G1
G3
G3

OO0OTOTTOOOOTTTT

Dirt AWS Turf

<

K<< << << << <<=

Pedigree
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT--GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
STRATUM--VAHINE (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
AL SAMER--TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DUELLED--ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--ZALINDA (ZABEEL)

Copyright 2014 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc. 2



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--ZABEEL cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ABIDEWITHME 2009 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
ALBRECHT 2009 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
ANLON 2008 G Y  STRATUM ex VAHINE (ZABEEL)
BURGUNDY 2008 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DOLMABACHE 2007 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
EVERY FAITH 2010 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZEPHYRIA (ZABEEL)
FAST 'N' FAMOUS 2002 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
GYPSY DIAMOND 2010 F G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
LE REMAS 2007 G Y AL SAMER ex TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
PAPILIO 2007 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
PURE ELEGANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G G1 Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
TIME FOR WAR 2011 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY ZABELIA (ZABEEL)
07/01/14 1

Copyright 2014 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ABIDEWITHME 2009 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
ALBRECHT 2009 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
ALLEZ WONDER 20056 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LUNA TUDOR (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
AMORINO 2009 G Y  SNITZEL ex STEAL MY LOVE (MARAUDING)
ANLON 2008 G Y  STRATUM ex VAHINE (ZABEEL)
BID SPOTTER 2005 G G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ISOLDA (SIR TRISTRAM)
BISHOPS ROCK 2001 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RADIUM SPRINGS (SIR TRISTRAM)
BURGUNDY 2008 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
CHIC CHOICE 2001 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FORTUNATA (DR GRACE)
DOLMABACHE 2007 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DOUBTING 2002 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SOVEREIGN RUBY (SOVEREIGN RED)
DR DOUTE'S 2006 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NO LIMIT (DR GRACE)
DUELLED 2002 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
EVERY FAITH 2010 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZEPHYRIA (ZABEEL)
FAST 'N' FAMOUS 2002 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
FLYING SNITZEL 2009 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex HULA FLIGHT (HULA TOWN)
GYPSY DIAMOND 2010 F G2 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
LE REMAS 2007 G Y AL SAMER ex TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
LOTTERIA 2000 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROSE REWARD (SIR TRISTRAM)
MALOOSE 2002 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLASSIC PLUME (MILITARY PLUME (N2))
MEARAS 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ELDARIN (MARAUDING)
MELITO 2006 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLOISTER (MARAUDING)
PAPILIO 2007 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
PURE ELEGANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
ROYAL DESCENT 2009 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MULAN PRINCESS (KAAPSTAD)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G Gl Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
STREAMA 2008 F G1 Y  STRATUM ex PENSIAMO (SOVEREIGN RED)
TIME FOR WAR 2011 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY ZABELIA (ZABEEL)
ZUPACOOL 2005 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BE COOL (GROSVENOR)
07/01/14 1

Copyright 2014 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner
ABIDEWITHME
ALBRECHT
ALLEZ WONDER
ALTAR
AMORINO
ANLON
AQUINAS
ATLANTIC JEWEL
BANANA MAN
BELLE D'AMOUR
BENNETTS GREEN
BID SPOTTER
BISHOPS ROCK
BLACKFRIARS
BRACKENBURY
BURGUNDY
CATS FUN
CHAMPAGNE HARMONY
CHAMPOLLION
CHIC CHOICE
COMMANDING JEWEL
COURT OF JEWELS
CURVED BALL
DANCING JESS
DANE RIPPER
DANEWIN SMYTZER
DANSKE
DARCI BRAHMA
DAS MACHEN
DEA
DEALER PRINCIPAL
DEANE MARTIN
DIAMOND LIKE
DIEGO GARCIA
DISPUTES
DOLMABACHE
DOUBTING
DR DOUTE'S
DREAM MACHINE
DUE DILIGENCE
DUELLED
EARTHQUAKE
ESENTEPE
EVERY FAITH

07/01/14

Yob
2009
2009
2005
2008
2009
2008
2003
2008
2003
2008
2000
2005
2001
96
92
2008
2002
2005
2010
2001
2009
97
2006
2004
93
2007
95
2002
2005
2000
2004
2009
99
2003
2008
2007
2002
2005
2002
2005
2002
2011
2009
2010

Sex Best
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G2
G3
G3
G2
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G3
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Pedigree
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LUNA TUDOR (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
COMMANDS ex HOSANNAH (OCTAGONAL)
SNITZEL ex STEAL MY LOVE (MARAUDING)
STRATUM ex VAHINE (ZABEEL)
BLACKFRIARS ex LYRIC GROVE (GROSVENOR)
FASTNET ROCK ex REGARD (ZABEEL)
DESERT KING ex CHINJU (KAAPSTAD)
JET SPUR ex TROOP THE COLOURS (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
SHOVHOG ex ZAIGLO (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ISOLDA (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RADIUM SPRINGS (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
CATBIRD ex SHE'S ZEEL (ZABEEL)
CHOISIR ex HANSUYEN (ZABEEL)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HIEROGRAM (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FORTUNATA (DR GRACE)
COMMANDS ex REGARD (ZABEEL)
DANEHILL ex NINE CARAT (SIR TRISTRAM)
FASTNET ROCK ex CURVACEOUS (ZABEEL)
DANSKE ex BANDICOOT (ZABEEL)
DANEHILL ex RED EXPRESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
DANEHILL ex OUR TRISTALIGHT (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
FLYING SPUR ex LILI MARLENE (KAAPTIVE EDITION)
WEST POINT ex SONSIE MARY (SOVEREIGN RED)
FLYING SPUR ex VOLTE (MARAUDING)
KEEPER ex ELA NIMUE (ZABEEL)
DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
CATBIRD ex PINE LODGE LADY (SIR TRISTRAM)
MANTON ex FAMILY BREAKUP (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SOVEREIGN RUBY (SOVEREIGN RED)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NO LIMIT (DR GRACE)
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE ex LADY JESSIE (DR GRACE)
DANASINGA ex MY AMAZING GRACE (SIEGE PERILOUS)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
ORATORIO ex MYTHIE (OCTAGONAL)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZEPHYRIA (ZABEEL)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
FAST 'N' FAMOUS 2002 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
FIXATION 2011 G Y  JET SPUR ex REFIX (RESET)
FLYING ALPHA 2002 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex INDEXED (MARAUDING)
FLYING FULTON 2006 C Y Y  FLYING SPUR ex FULTON (ZABEEL)
FLYING SNITZEL 2009 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex HULA FLIGHT (HULA TOWN)
FLYING TRISTRAM 2006 G G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex MY SOUTHERN BELL (OCTAGONAL)
FULL OF SPIRIT 2008 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex IMPOSINGLY (ZABEEL)
GAWNE 2002 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex SATIN COVERS (DR GRACE)
GOD OF WAR 2002 C Y  CATBIRD ex QUEEN HERA (GROSVENOR)
GONSKI 2002 C Y DANEHILL ex ABONNEMENT (MARAUDING)
GYPSY DIAMOND 2010 F G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
HELSINBORG 97 G Y  DANEHILL ex ANTWERP (SIR TRISTRAM)
HIOCTDANE 2009 G G3 Y  STRADA ex AUTOBAHN (OCTAGONAL)
HISTORIAN 2007 G G1 Y  CHOISIR ex CYCLONIC (MARAUDING)
HOLY MOLY 2008 F Y HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex CLARISSA (ZABEEL)
IMABAYBOY 2006 G Y  SAN LUIS ex ENGLISH KATH (KAAPSTAD)
IMPRISONED 2000 C G3 Y COMMANDS ex SAD (SOVEREIGN RED)
INNOVATION 2008 F Y KEEPER ex MISS GROSVENOR (GROSVENOR)
INSTALMENT 2008 G Y  ELVSTROEM ex BRIGHTCUT (OCTAGONAL)
JUANMO 98 F Gl Y FLYING SPUR ex LET'S SHUFFLE (MARAUDING)
JUMLAH 2003 F Y  CATBIRD ex MARLO WATERS (MARAUDING)
JYMCAREW 2001 C G1 Y  DANZERO ex APERTO (GROSVENOR)
KEEP THE PASSION 2003 F G2 Y  KEEPER ex IMPASSION (SIR TRISTRAM)
KEMPINSKY 2000 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KILSPINDIE 95 F G3 Y DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KING DIAMOND 2006 G Y  DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
KOALA BEAR 2007 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LUCKY MASCOT (ZABEEL)
KRONER 2004 G G2 Y  VIKING RULER ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
LADY CUMQUAT 2010 F G3 Y  DUKE OF MARMALADE ex IMPOSINGLY (ZABEEL)
LARROCHA 99 F Gl Y DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LE REMAS 2007 G Y AL SAMER ex TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
LIEUTENANT 2001 G G2 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SOVEREIGN COUNTESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
LILAKYN 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
LINKY DINK 2006 F G1 Y  KEEPER ex GIMMICK (SIR TRISTRAM)
LIONS GATE 2001 C Y DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LOTTERIA 2001 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROSE REWARD (SIR TRISTRAM)
LOVETRISTA 2004 F G2 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
LUCIDA 99 F Y  DANEHILL ex PERUZZI (ZABEEL)
LUCKY OWNERS 99 G o1 Y  DANEHILL ex MISS PRIORITY (KAAPSTAD)
LUCKY TOM 2011 G Y LUCKY OWNERS ex TATTYAM (YAMANIN VITAL)
MAGIC SHAFT 2009 G Y  SHAFT ex ADAPTABLE LASS (MARAUDING)
MALOOSE 2002 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLASSIC PLUME (MILITARY PLUME (NZ2))
MANHATTAN MAID 2008 F Y  CHOISIR ex TAKE MANHATTAN (MARAUDING)
MANTON 2002 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
MARCADO 2011 G Y  CHOISIR ex CIRCLES OF ICE (MARAUDING)
MARTIQUE 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex CHAMPAGNE (ZABEEL)
MEARAS 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ELDARIN (MARAUDING)
MEGEM'S BOY 2005 G Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex JOANNE'S DAUGHTER (KAAPSTAD)
MELITO 2006 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLOISTER (MARAUDING)
MIGHTY LUCKY 2009 G Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex BUXOM BABE (OCTAGONAL)
MISS BUSSELL 98 F Y  DANZERO ex LURESTINA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MOATIZE 2004 G G3 Y DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEZABEEL (ZABEEL)
MONEGHETTI 2006 G Y  BLACKFRIARS ex JUST A RUNNER (KAAPSTAD)
MONTON 2006 G G2 Y  CATBIRD ex DYNAMIC FLYER (MARAUDING)
MOON DRAGON 98 F G2 Y  DANEHILL ex LEICA VISTA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MR DEXTER 2002 C Y  DANASINGA ex MRS POOLE (ZABEEL)
MS KEEPER 2005 F Y  KEEPER ex HIKUTAIA SPECIAL (SIR SIAN)
MY LADY'S CHAMBER 2003 F Y  ARENA (AUS) ex QUEEN'S SUITE (MARAUDING)
NIAGARA 93 G Y DANEHILL ex ARJUMAND (SIR TRISTRAM)
NIAGARA FALLS 2000 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex BRACKEN BANK (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE 92 CcC a1 Y  DANEHILL ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOVEMBER FLIGHT 2001 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex NOVEMBER SONG (ZABEEL)
OTTIMO 2009 C G2 Y  ORATORIO ex FIGURE OF EIGHT (OCTAGONAL)
PALOMARES 2007 F Y COMMANDS ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
PAPILIO 2007 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
PELICANO 2008 G Y  COURT OF JEWELS ex MUSK (KAAPSTAD)
PLANET ROCK 2008 F Gl Y  FASTNET ROCK ex AKRIS (ZABEEL)
PURE ELEGANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
PURPLE 2005 F Gl Y COMMANDS ex LADY VIOLA (ZABEEL)
RAIN AFFAIR 2007 G G2 Y COMMANDS ex | BELIEVE (OCTAGONAL)
RASMUSSEN 2002 C Y  FLYING SPUR ex FLEUREEL (ZABEEL)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
REQUIEM 97 CcC G2 Y  DANEHILL ex LES LILAS (SIR TRISTRAM)
RIBE 99 F G2 Y DANEHILL ex KAPESKIN (KAAPSTAD)
RINGMEISTER 2006 G Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
ROCK 'N' POP 2008 C G1 Y  FASTNET ROCK ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
ROYAL COMMANDS 2006 F Y COMMANDS ex PRINCESS RENEE (ZABEEL)
ROYAL DESCENT 2009 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MULAN PRINCESS (KAAPSTAD)
SACRED CHOICE 2005 F Gl Y  CHOISIR ex SACRED HABIT (NZ) (SIR TRISTRAM)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SAPELLI 2005 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ISHKALA (ZABEEL)
SCREAM MACHINE 2008 G Y  EXCITES ex SEVILLANO (OCTAGONAL)
SHANZERO 2006 F G3 Y  DANZERO ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G Gl Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
SIR MOMENTS 2010 G G2 Y  CHOISIR ex COLOURFUL MOMENTS (ZABEEL)
SLEEK CHASSIS 2004 F G1 Y  FLYING SPUR ex TIGEREYE (KAAPSTAD)
SPARE A FORTUNE 2005 G G3 Y  SPARTACUS ex SEEK A FORTUNE (KAAPSTAD)
SPECIAL DAYS 2003 G Y  KEEPER ex EVA'S BELLE (GROSVENOR)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SPECTACULAR ICON 2002 G Y  MONOLITH ex SOUNDS LIKE GOLD (KAAPSTAD)
SPITZ 98 C Y  DANEHILL ex CHARMING (SIR TRISTRAM)
STAGNITE 2010 G Y  DANEHILL EXPRESS ex LADIES DANCING (ZABEEL)
STAR ROLLING 2009 G Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex UNEASY (ZABEEL)
STARRY WAY 95 F G3 Y DANEHILL ex STARLINE (SIR TRISTRAM)
STORMHILL 2001 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TORRENTIAL STORM (SIR TRISTRAM)
STREAMA 2008 F G1 Y  STRATUM ex PENSIAMO (SOVEREIGN RED)
STRIPPER 2005 F G3 Y DANEHILL DANCER ex MISS CHARMER (ZABEEL)
SUNSTORM 2008 G Y  STRADA ex STAR ABOVE (ZABEEL)
THE TIGER 2005 G Y CATBIRD ex TIO BELLE (ZABEEL)
TIME FOR WAR 2011 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY ZABELIA (ZABEEL)
TRANSPORTER 2007 G Y  COMMANDS ex PORTRAIT COLLECTOR (SIR TRISTRAM)
VERCORS 2002 F Y  CATBIRD ex ALPINE (ZABEEL)
VIKING HERO 2006 G G3 Y  ELVSTROEM ex GYPSY DOLLAR (ZABEEL)
VIKING RULER 98 C Gl Y DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
VIKJA KING 2006 G Y  VIKING RULER ex LITHE (ZABEEL)
WATERFORD ROAD 92 C Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
WESTRIVER KEVYDONN 2005 G G3 Y  DANETIME ex DYNIQUE (DYNAMO)
WHAT'S THE MAIL 2001 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
WHITEFRIARS 2005 G G2 Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
WOWEE 2009 F G3 Y  CHOISIR ex ZEAL (ZABEEL)
ZUPACOOL 2005 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BE COOL (GROSVENOR)
07/01/14 4

Copyright 2014 CompusSire



Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--SIR IVOR cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best
ABIDEWITHME 2009 F
AIN'T SEEN NOTHIN' 99 F
AKARANA 93 F
ALBRECHT 2009 C G3
ALLEZ WONDER 2005 F Gl
ALTAR 2008 F G2
AMBULANCE 2000 C Gl
AMERICAN WOMAN 2007 F
AMORINO 2009 G
ANACHEEVA 2007 C Gl
ANLON 2008 G
AQUINAS 2003 G
ATLANTIC JEWEL 2008 F Gl
B B GULDAN 2004 C G3
BABY LOVER 97 G
BAHNHOF ZzOO 94 G G2
BANANA MAN 2003 G
BE MY CHIEF 87 C Gl
BE MY PRINCESS 96 F
BEAT THE FADE 96 F G2
BELLE D'AMOUR 2008 F
BENNETTS GREEN 2000 G
BID SPOTTER 2005 G G3
BISHOPS ROCK 2001 C G2
BLACKFRIARS 96 C Gl
BLACKROCK COLLEGE 98 F G3
BRACKENBURY 92 C
BURGUNDY 2008 C G3
BUTCH JAMES 2002 G
CAPECOVER 2002 G G2
CARDINAL COLOURS 96 G G2
CASABELLA LANE 2004 F G2
CATS FUN 2002 G Gl
CHAMPAGNE HARMONY 2005 F G2
CHAMPOLLION 2010 C G3
CHIC CHOICE 2001 F
COMMANDING JEWEL 2009 F Gl
CONNATE 95 F
COURT OF JEWELS 97 C
CRIMSON FLIGHT 95 F G2
CRUSOE 2002 G
CURVED BALL 2006 C G2
DANABAA 2000 F G2
DANCING JESS 2004 F G3

07/01/14
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Pedigree
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE ex ICECAPADE (GENGHIZ)
AKAABER ex LADY OF DESTINY (GROSVENOR)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LUNA TUDOR (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
COMMANDS ex HOSANNAH (OCTAGONAL)
GRAND LODGE ex EMERGENCY (MARAUDING)
BESTYOUCANBE ex MISS GUARICO (JACK OF CLUBS)
SNITZEL ex STEAL MY LOVE (MARAUDING)
ANABAA ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
STRATUM ex VAHINE (ZABEEL)
BLACKFRIARS ex LYRIC GROVE (GROSVENOR)
FASTNET ROCK ex REGARD (ZABEEL)
CHIEF BEARHART ex ALL THE CHAT (OUR WESTMINSTER)
KASHANI ex CHANTAL MARIE (GROSVENOR)
VOLKSRAAD ex KITEROA (SIR TRISTRAM)
DESERT KING ex CHINJU (KAAPSTAD)
CHIEF'S CROWN ex LADY BE MINE (SIR IVOR)
CHIEF'S CROWN ex MY DEAR REBECCA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MAROOF ex DAWN RUN (SIR TRISTRAM)
JET SPUR ex TROOP THE COLOURS (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
SHOVHOG ex ZAIGLO (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ISOLDA (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RADIUM SPRINGS (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
VOLKSRAAD ex MARSCADE (ST. HILARION)
DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
VOLKSRAAD ex GILLYGATE (GROSVENOR)
CAPE CROSS ex SET UP (ZABEEL)
CHIEF'S CROWN ex TABURA (SIR TRISTRAM)
VOLKSRAAD ex KAAPENTYNE (KAAPSTAD)
CATBIRD ex SHE'S ZEEL (ZABEEL)
CHOISIR ex HANSUYEN (ZABEEL)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HEROGRAM (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FORTUNATA (DR GRACE)
COMMANDS ex REGARD (ZABEEL)
HONOR GRADES ex BRIONI (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex NINE CARAT (SIR TRISTRAM)
AKAABER ex LADY MARTIST (SIR TRISTRAM)
VOLKSRAAD ex CASERIO (KAAPSTAD)
FASTNET ROCK ex CURVACEOUS (ZABEEL)
ANABAA ex TEARS FOR TRISTRAM (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANSKE ex BANDICOOT (ZABEEL)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--SIR IVOR cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
DANE RIPPER 93 F G1 Y  DANEHILL ex RED EXPRESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
DANEWIN SMYTZER 2007 G Y  DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
DANLEIGH 2003 C Gl Y  MUJAHID ex GRACEFUL LILY (DR GRACE)
DANSKE 95 c o1 Y  DANEHILL ex OUR TRISTALIGHT (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANZIG CONNECTION 83 C Gl Y DANZIG ex GDYNIA (SIR IVOR)
DANZIPPO 2002 C G3 Y  DANZERO ex POLISHING (IMPERIAL PRINCE)
DARCI BRAHMA 2002 C G1 Y  DANEHILL ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DAS MACHEN 2005 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex LILI MARLENE (KAAPTIVE EDITION)
DAWN PRINCESS 97 F Y  POLISH NUMBERS ex FIGHTING COUNTESS (RINGSIDE)
DEA 2000 F G3 Y  WEST POINT ex SONSIE MARY (SOVEREIGN RED)
DEALER PRINCIPAL 2004 C G1 Y  FLYING SPUR ex VOLTE (MARAUDING)
DEANE MARTIN 2009 G Y  KEEPER ex ELA NIMUE (ZABEEL)
DETOURS 2008 F G3 Y AD VALOREM ex HAIRPIN (OCTAGONAL)
DEVIL INSIDE 2001 F Y  LANGFUHR ex PINK MOCCASIN (SOVEREIGN RED)
DIAMOND LIKE 99 F Y DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
DIEGO GARCIA 2003 G G2 Y  CATBIRD ex PINE LODGE LADY (SIR TRISTRAM)
DISPUTES 2008 F Y  MANTON ex FAMILY BREAKUP (OCTAGONAL)
DOLMABACHE 2007 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DOUBTING 2002 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SOVEREIGN RUBY (SOVEREIGN RED)
DR DOUTE'S 2005 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NO LIMIT (DR GRACE)
DREAM MACHINE 2002 F G3 Y  NOTHIN' LEICA DANE ex LADY JESSIE (DR GRACE)
DREAMWORKS 98 F G2 Y  MAROOF ex SLANCHYVAH (KAAPSTAD)
DUE DILIGENCE 2005 F G2 Y  DANASINGA ex MY AMAZING GRACE (SIEGE PERILOUS)
DUELLED 2002 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
EARTHQUAKE 2011 F Gl Y EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
ELABORADORA 2003 F Y EQTESAAD ex MISS MANDELA (ONCE IVOR)
ESENTEPE 2009 F G3 Y  ORATORIO ex MYTHIE (OCTAGONAL)
EVERY FAITH 2010 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZEPHYRIA (ZABEEL)
FAIRWAY 96 G G1 Y  DANZERO ex OUR CADDY (COCKY GOLFER)
FAST 'N' FAMOUS 2002 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
FIXATION 2011 G Y  JET SPUR ex REFIX (RESET)
FLYING ALPHA 2002 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex INDEXED (MARAUDING)
FLYING FULTON 2006 C Y Y  FLYING SPUR ex FULTON (ZABEEL)
FLYING SNITZEL 2009 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex HULA FLIGHT (HULA TOWN)
FLYING TRISTRAM 2006 G G3 Y FLYING SPUR ex MY SOUTHERN BELL (OCTAGONAL)
FOORAM 2000 G G2 Y  MAROOF ex SINJANI (SIR TRISTRAM)
FOXY BLONDE 98 F G3 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex PLATINUM BLOND (KAAPSTAD)
FREEMASON 95 C Gl Y  GRAND LODGE ex SASHED (SIR TRISTRAM)
FULL OF SPIRIT 2008 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex IMPOSINGLY (ZABEEL)
GAWNE 2002 F Y FLYING SPUR ex SATIN COVERS (DR GRACE)
GOD OF WAR 2002 C Y  CATBIRD ex QUEEN HERA (GROSVENOR)
GONSKI 2002 C Y  DANEHILL ex ABONNEMENT (MARAUDING)
GRAND zZULU 2000 C G1 Y  GRAND LODGE ex BRAVO ZULU (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
GREAT ANNA 99 F Y  ANABAA ex GREAT VINTAGE (SIR TRISTRAM)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--SIR IVOR cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
GREEN DESERT 83 c a1 Y  DANZIG ex FOREIGN COURIER (SIR IVOR)
GYPSY DIAMOND 2010 F G2 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
HEADTURNER 2002 G Gl Y  ANABAA ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
HELSINBORG 97 G Y  DANEHILL ex ANTWERP (SIR TRISTRAM)
HIKARI CERMET 94 H Y DANZIG ex PETALIA (SIR IVOR)
HIOCTDANE 2009 G G3 Y  STRADA ex AUTOBAHN (OCTAGONAL)
HISTORIAN 2007 G G1 Y  CHOISIR ex CYCLONIC (MARAUDING)
HOLY MOLY 2008 F Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex CLARISSA (ZABEEL)
HUGE DEMAND 95 G G3 Y  AKAABER ex ABBRAAK (SIR IVOR)
IMABAYBOY 2006 G Y  SAN LUIS ex ENGLISH KATH (KAAPSTAD)
IMPRISONED 2000 C G3 Y COMMANDS ex SAD (SOVEREIGN RED)
INNOVATION 2008 F Y KEEPER ex MISS GROSVENOR (GROSVENOR)
INSTALMENT 2008 G Y  ELVSTROEM ex BRIGHTCUT (OCTAGONAL)
ISHIABEEL 2006 F Y  ISHIGURU ex DANCEABEEL (ZABEEL)
JUANMO 98 F Gl Y FLYING SPUR ex LET'S SHUFFLE (MARAUDING)
JUMLAH 2003 F Y  CATBIRD ex MARLO WATERS (MARAUDING)
JYMCAREW 2001 C G1 Y  DANZERO ex APERTO (GROSVENOR)
KATANA 2000 F G2 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex TRISTEAN (SIR TRISTRAM)
KEEN COMMANDER 2003 G Y COMMANDS ex BONNE BOUCHE (IMPERIAL BARON)
KEEP THE PASSION 2003 F G2 Y  KEEPER ex IMPASSION (SIR TRISTRAM)
KEMPINSKY 2000 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KILSPINDIE 95 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KING DIAMOND 2006 G Y  DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
KOALA BEAR 2007 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LUCKY MASCOT (ZABEEL)
KRONER 2004 G G2 Y  VIKING RULER ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
KUTCHINSKY 2006 G G3 Y  ANABAA ex MY FIRST ZABEEL (ZABEEL)
LADY CUMQUAT 2010 F G3 Y  DUKE OF MARMALADE ex IMPOSINGLY (ZABEEL)
LADY OF THE DESERT 2001 F Y  DESERT PRINCE ex LADY SOLVIL (GROSVENOR)
LARROCHA 99 F G1 Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LE REMAS 2007 G Y AL SAMER ex TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
LIEUTENANT 2001 G G2 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SOVEREIGN COUNTESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
LILAKYN 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
LINKY DINK 2006 F Gl Y  KEEPER ex GIMMICK (SIR TRISTRAM)
LIONS GATE 2001 C Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LOCA AMY 2000 F G2 Y Y RIYADIAN ex BORNIA (BERRY'S NOBLE)
LOTTERIA 2001 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROSE REWARD (SIR TRISTRAM)
LOVETRISTA 2004 F G2 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
LUCIDA 99 F Y  DANEHILL ex PERUZZI (ZABEEL)
LUCKY OWNERS 99 G o1 Y  DANEHILL ex MISS PRIORITY (KAAPSTAD)
LUCKY TOM 2011 G Y LUCKY OWNERS ex TATTYAM (YAMANIN VITAL)
MAGIC SHAFT 2009 G Y  SHAFT ex ADAPTABLE LASS (MARAUDING)
MAGICAL STRIKE 86 C Y  DANZIG ex EGYPTIAN ROSE (SIR IVOR)
MALOOSE 2002 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLASSIC PLUME (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
MANHATTAN MAID 2008 F Y  CHOISIR ex TAKE MANHATTAN (MARAUDING)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--SIR IVOR cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
MANTON 2002 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
MARCADO 2011 G Y  CHOISIR ex CIRCLES OF ICE (MARAUDING)
MARTIQUE 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex CHAMPAGNE (ZABEEL)
MATRICULATE 95 F G2 Y  HONOR GRADES ex DUCHESNE (GROSVENOR)
ME MY MINE 2000 G Y BELONG TO ME ex OUR DEAR HELEN (BATES MOTEL)
MEARAS 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ELDARIN (MARAUDING)
MEGEM'S BOY 2005 G Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex JOANNE'S DAUGHTER (KAAPSTAD)
MELITO 2006 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLOISTER (MARAUDING)
MIGHTY LUCKY 2009 G Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex BUXOM BABE (OCTAGONAL)
MIGHTY ROSSA 2006 G Y  TESTA ROSSA ex NO MYSTERY (EL QAHIRA)
MISS BRENDA JANETE 91 F Y LODZ ex LITTLE ASTRID (ONCE IVOR)
MISS BUSSELL 98 F Y  DANZERO ex LURESTINA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MITANNI 99 G G2 Y  DANEWIN ex AND A HUG (IVOR PRINCE)
MOATIZE 2004 G G3 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEZABEEL (ZABEEL)
MONEGHETTI 2006 G Y BLACKFRIARS ex JUST A RUNNER (KAAPSTAD)
MONET RULES 2002 C Y  COMMANDS ex PARIS WEEKEND (GIELGUD)
MONTON 2006 G G2 Y  CATBIRD ex DYNAMIC FLYER (MARAUDING)
MOON DRAGON 98 F G2 Y DANEHILL ex LEICA VISTA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MORALEE 96 F G2 Y  DESERT SUN ex MAZIS CHAMBERTIN (GROSVENOR)
MR DEXTER 2002 C Y DANASINGA ex MRS POOLE (ZABEEL)
MR MARTINI 2001 C G2 Y  BIANCONI ex POSY (MARAUDING)
MS KEEPER 2005 F Y  KEEPER ex HIKUTAIA SPECIAL (SIR SIAN)
MY LADY'S CHAMBER 2003 F Y  ARENA (AUS) ex QUEEN'S SUITE (MARAUDING)
MYAMIRA 2008 F G3 Y  BEAUTIFUL CROWN ex SIMMYSUE (SIMONSTAD)
NIAGARA 93 G Y DANEHILL ex ARJUMAND (SIR TRISTRAM)
NIAGARA FALLS 2000 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex BRACKEN BANK (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE 92 CcC a1 Y  DANEHILL ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOTHING BUT SILK 99 F G2 Y BELONG TO ME ex SILKIE LADY (ZABEEL)
NOVEMBER FLIGHT 2001 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex NOVEMBER SONG (ZABEEL)
NUCLEAR SKY 2002 G G3 Y NUCLEAR FREEZE ex SKY QUEEN (HEY BABA RIBA)
ONE UNDER 96 F G1 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex REG'S LADY (SIR TRISTRAM)
ORANGE COUNTY 2002 C G1 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex SAFFIE (KAAPSTAD)
OTTIMO 2009 C G2 Y ORATORIO ex FIGURE OF EIGHT (OCTAGONAL)
OVER QUOTA 2005 G Y  TESTA ROSSA ex JAZZ BABY (ZABEEL)
PALOMARES 2007 F Y COMMANDS ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
PAMS POMPALLIER 2003 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex KAAPENTYNE (KAAPSTAD)
PAPILIO 2007 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
PELICANO 2008 G Y  COURT OF JEWELS ex MUSK (KAAPSTAD)
PENDRAGON 2002 C G3 Y  ELNADIM ex ALACRITY (GROSVENOR)
PHILIDOR 96 G Y  CHIEF'S CROWN ex LA BRILLANTE (SIR TRISTRAM)
PLANET ROCK 2008 F G1 Y  FASTNET ROCK ex AKRIS (ZABEEL)
POTOMAC BEND 96 F G3 Y POLISH NUMBERS ex GRAVINA (SIR IVOR)
PRAVANA 2002 F Y  ANABAA ex PRAVDA (ZABEEL)
PRIDE OF THE CLASS 2000 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex GROSVENOR'S PRIDE (GROSVENOR)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--SIR IVOR cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
PRINCESS POLONIA 90 F G3 Y DANZIG ex MY CELEBRITY (SIR IVOR)
PURE ELEGANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
PURPLE 20056 F G1 Y  COMMANDS ex LADY VIOLA (ZABEEL)
PUZZLEMENT 99 C G3 Y PINE BLUFF ex TAINE (SIR IVOR)
RAIN AFFAIR 2007 G G2 Y COMMANDS ex | BELIEVE (OCTAGONAL)
RASMUSSEN 2002 C Y  FLYING SPUR ex FLEUREEL (ZABEEL)
RATHER GRAND 2000 F Y  GRAND LODGE ex RATHER DROLL (SOVEREIGN RED)
RECKABAR 95 G Y  AKAABER ex HELLO GIGI (GROSVENOR)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
REQUIEM 97 C G2 Y DANEHILL ex LES LILAS (SIR TRISTRAM)
RHYNO CHASER 2005 C Y  CATCHER IN THE RYE ex SURFARI (IMPERIAL PRINCE)
RIBE 99 F G2 Y  DANEHILL ex KAPESKIN (KAAPSTAD)
RING OF FIRE 2001 G G3 Y  ANZIYAN ex SETCHELL (OUR WESTMINSTER)
RINGMEISTER 2006 G Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
ROCK 'N' POP 2008 C Gl Y FASTNET ROCK ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
ROI DANZIG 86 C G2 Y DANZIG ex GDYNIA (SIR IVOR)
ROYAL COMMANDS 2006 F Y  COMMANDS ex PRINCESS RENEE (ZABEEL)
ROYAL DESCENT 2009 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MULAN PRINCESS (KAAPSTAD)
SACRED CHOICE 2006 F G1 Y  CHOISIR ex SACRED HABIT (NZ) (SIR TRISTRAM)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SAPELLI 2005 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ISHKALA (ZABEEL)
SCREAM MACHINE 2008 G Y EXCITES ex SEVILLANO (OCTAGONAL)
SENITA LANE 94 F Y  ASCOT KNIGHT ex KALISPERA (GOLDEN RESERVE)
SHANZERO 2006 F G3 Y  DANZERO ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
SHEKINAAR 2005 F Y FOXHOUND ex SACAGAWEA (DEVARAJA)
SHIKOBA 2002 F G2 Y  CHIEF BEARHART ex SUMMARY (TIERCE)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G G1 Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
SICHUAN SUCCESS 2006 C Y  FASTNET ROCK ex COUREUSE (TIERCE)
SIR MOMENTS 2010 G G2 Y  CHOISIR ex COLOURFUL MOMENTS (ZABEEL)
SLEEK CHASSIS 2004 F Gl Y  FLYING SPUR ex TIGEREYE (KAAPSTAD)
SOLO FLYER 2004 C G2 Y BELONG TO ME ex FLY THE FLAG (SIR TRISTRAM)
SPARE A FORTUNE 20056 G G3 Y  SPARTACUS ex SEEK A FORTUNE (KAAPSTAD)
SPARK O'DAN 85 G Y  DANZIG ex SPARKLET (SIR IVOR)
SPECIAL DAYS 2003 G Y  KEEPER ex EVA'S BELLE (GROSVENOR)
SPECTACULAR ICON 2002 G Y MONOLITH ex SOUNDS LIKE GOLD (KAAPSTAD)
SPINNAWITCH 2006 F Y  COUNTRY REEL ex ZERELDA (ZABEEL)
SPITZ 98 C Y  DANEHILL ex CHARMING (SIR TRISTRAM)
STAGNITE 2010 G Y  DANEHILL EXPRESS ex LADIES DANCING (ZABEEL)
STAR ROLLING 2009 G Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex UNEASY (ZABEEL)
STAR SATIRE 97 F Gl Y  VOLKSRAAD ex SATIRICAL (KAAPSTAD)
STARRY WAY 95 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex STARLINE (SIR TRISTRAM)
STORMHILL 2001 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TORRENTIAL STORM (SIR TRISTRAM)
STREAMA 2008 F Gl Y  STRATUM ex PENSIAMO (SOVEREIGN RED)
STRIPPER 2006 F G3 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex MISS CHARMER (ZABEEL)
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Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SUAVITY 94 C G3 Y  AKAABER ex LADY OF DESTINY (GROSVENOR)
SUBLIMITY 2006 F Y  TESTA ROSSA ex RATHER DROLL (SOVEREIGN RED)
SUNSTORM 2008 G Y  STRADA ex STAR ABOVE (ZABEEL)
SUSPECT TERRAIN 89 F G3 Y CORRIDOR KEY ex ALLEGEDLY (SIR IVOR)
TERANABA 2003 C Gl Y  ANABAA ex TRISTERA (SIR TRISTRAM)
THE PEARLER 2004 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex THE FRECKLE (GROSVENOR)
THE TIGER 2005 G Y  CATBIRD ex TIO BELLE (ZABEEL)
TIME FOR WAR 2011 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY ZABELIA (ZABEEL)
TINDAL 2005 C Y  TESTA ROSSA ex INDIAN SPICE (MARAUDING)
TIO ROSSA 2006 F Y TESTA ROSSA ex TIO BELLE (ZABEEL)
TORGAU 97 F G2 Y  ZIETEN ex SNOOZY TIME (CAVO DORO)
TOSSTESTAROAN 2004 G Y  TESTA ROSSA ex MOLL FLANDERS (HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS)
TRANSPORTER 2007 G Y  COMMANDS ex PORTRAIT COLLECTOR (SIR TRISTRAM)
UATE 2008 C G3 Y  AD VALOREM ex LONG WALK (OVER)
VALIDIFY 99 F Y KASHANI ex VALIDATE (GROSVENOR)
VERCORS 2002 F Y  CATBIRD ex ALPINE (ZABEEL)
VIKING HERO 2006 G G3 Y  ELVSTROEM ex GYPSY DOLLAR (ZABEEL)
VIKING RULER 98 C Gl Y  DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
VIKJA KING 2006 G Y  VIKING RULER ex LITHE (ZABEEL)
VOLKSINI 99 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex INDOCHINE (GROSVENOR)
WATERFORD ROAD 92 Cc Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
WESTRIVER KEVYDONN 2005 G G3 Y  DANETIME ex DYNIQUE (DYNAMO)
WHAT'S THE MAIL 2001 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
WHITEFRIARS 20056 G G2 Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
WHO KNOWS 2001 G G3 Y  CAPE CROSS ex RICAMO (KAAPSTAD)
WINGED FOOT 97 C Gl Y MAROOF ex RICAMO (KAAPSTAD)
WISLA 83 F Y DANZIG ex GAURI (SIR IVOR)
WOWEE 2009 F G3 Y CHOISIR ex ZEAL (ZABEEL)
YOUSEFIA 89 F Y  DANZIG ex FOREIGN COURIER (SIR IVOR)
ZUPACOOL 2005 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BE COOL (GROSVENOR)
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WILLIAM INGLIS & SON LIMITED
ABN 75 000 011 307

Oaklands - Melbourne
Oaklands Road Oaklands Junction

PO Box 1165

TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

Telephone +613 9333 1422
Facsimile +613 9333 1690

www.inglis.com.au

Mr Dean Watt

Dean Watt Thoroughbreds T/As Dynamic
Syndications

PO Box 2324

TAREN POINT NSW 2229

TAX INVOICE

2014 MELBOURNE PREMIER YEARLING SALE Date: 2-Mar-2014
SUNDAY, 2 MARCH 2014 ~ Account: WATTD2

Invoice number: 20059541

Lot Description Sire/Dam Sale Price GST Total
19 Br. Colt Redoute's Choice
(AUS)/Zapurple (NZ)
Purchase of Lot 19 at 2014 Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale 80,000.00 8,000.00 88,000.00
Scope Fee 165.00 18.50 181.50
Race Series Nomination Fee 2,000.00 200.00 2,200.00
SUBTOTAL $82,165.00 $8,216.50 $90,381.50
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $90,381.50
<
PAYMENT OPTIONS
Pleai;yréo;:— gll:;::;nl}r:tg?s:l:r?gvaig::;ged « By credit card: Please _telephone (02) 9399 7999
William Inglis & Son Ltd - Bloodstock Sales NB Merchant fee applicable
BSB: 012-003 & By Account WATTD2
éﬁ?ﬁf’f t,\gizg,\zkg,-z,ong T Please attach this slip to your cheque and send . PR e B



/ylf“/,;—- Logan Livestock 1Insuromce Agency Pty Litd
ABN 81 001 826 204 www.logans.com.au AFS Licence No. 238959

% 21 PARRAWEEN STREET, CREMORNE NSW 2090 TELEPHONE: (02) 9909 1499 FAX: (02) 9909 8057
Correspon&ence: P.O. BOX 360, CREMORNE NSW 2090 AUSTRALIA email: postmaster@logans.com,au

18/09/2014

Dynamic Syndications Pty Ltd
PO Box 2324
TAREN POINT NSW 2229

MEMORANDUM OF INSURANCE

Policy No: L095659

Insured: Dynamic Syndications

Interest: Unnamed (Lot 19 MPYS)
2012 Brown Colt

Redoute’s Choice/Zapurple
Use: Flatracing

Limit of Liability: Aud$163,000 being 100%

Period: _ 18" September 2014 to 4.00pm 1* November 2014
Coverage
Summary: Mortality Insurance

Colic Surgery Extension Clause not exceeding $10,000
Australia & New Zealand Territorial Limits

90 Day Extension Clause

Limited Theft and Unlawful Removal Endorsement
Terrorism Exclusion Endorsement ‘
Disability Impairment Guarantee to Syndicate Registral

Underwriters: Lloyd’s of London

Information on horse insurance is available at -:
www.logans.com.au

The Financial Services Guide and Insurance Policy are held by the Syndicator as
syndicate manager and/or arranger of the insurance. They are available from them on
request.

This Memorandum of Insurance is provided for inclusion in the Promoters Disclosure
Statement for the sale of shares in the horse noted above and does not replace the
terms and conditions of the policy.




DYNAMIC SYNDICATIONS RACING SYNDICATE
SHARE APPLICATION FORM

Subscriber — Surname (or Company):

Given name(s): Date of Birth:
Street Address:

Suburb: State: Postcode:
Telephone: (Bus) Home: Mobile:
Email:

Tax file number:

Australian Business Number (ABN), if applicable:

If you have an ABN number, are you registered for GST (if applicable):

Where ABN is not supplied, please confirm that you are a hobby owner:

[Please complete the above table as the information is required by the Registrar of
Racehorses when registering ownership].

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

| acknowledge having received and examined the following documentation from DEAN WATT
THOROUGHBREDS PTY LTD (ABN 64 134 481 539)(T/AS DYNAMIC SYNDICATIONS)(AFSL
336808) (“the Promoter”):

@ O Financial Services Guide (“FSG");

(i) Product Disclosure Statement (“PDS”) relating to the offering of Shares in the
UNNAMED THOROUGHBRED BROWN COLT FOALED 16/10/2012 BY
REDOUTE'S CHOICE FROM ZAPURPLE (by ZABEEL) (“the Horse”) and

(i)  Share Application Form.

(b) I have relied on my own inquires and independent advice in relation to my financial and legal
rights and obligations as the Owner of a Share in the Horse. Furthermore, | acknowledge |
have had the opportunity to obtain my own independent financial and legal advice relating to
my acquisition of a Share or Shares in the Horse. | further acknowledge and declare that |
have not received any advice either from the Promoter or any representative of the Promoter
other than that detailed in the FSG and the PDS.

(c) | agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Syndicate Deed, the terms of which |
am fully familiar.

(d) lacknowledge that the Promoter reserves the right to decline any application or part of any
application at their discretion and that the allotment of Shares to any applicant requires the
approval of the Promoter. Subject to that right, Shares will be allotted in the order in which
applications are received and application monies will be refunded to applicants whose
applications are unsuccessful either because their applications have been declined or
because all the available Shares have been sold. Any interest earned will be paid on the
refunds.

(e) lacknowledge that the total amount payable per Share upon application is $8,150.00 (“the
Application Price”).



® Furthermore, | hereby acknowledge and confirm that | authorise the Syndicate Manager to
sign on my behalf and lodge with the Registrar of Racehorses and/or Lead Regulator any
application for registration and/or transfer of ownership (including a transfer of
ownership of my interest in the event that | am in default and fail to remedy that default)
relating to the Horse during the life of the Syndicate (as per clause 2.8 of the Syndicate Deed).

APPLICATION FOR SHARES

| apply for Share(s) in this 20 Share Syndicate at the Application Price per share of $8,150.00.

Attached is a cheque for $ $8,150.00 x for Share(s).

Cheques are to be made payable to DEAN WATT THOROUGHBREDS PTY LTD T/AS DYNAMIC
SYNDICATIONS TRUST ACCOUNT and forwarded with this completed Application Form to:
DYNAMIC SYNDICATIONS, PO Box 2324, TAREN POINT, NSW, 2324.

HOW TO INVEST
Shares will not be issued on the basis of this Application after the Offer closing date.

This Application Form must be signed by all parties. Joint Applicants must state whether they wish
to purchase as joint tenants or tenants in common. In the absence of any such statement Joint
Applicants will be deemed to be tenants in common. Tenants in common will be deemed to be in
equal Shares unless the contrary is stated. The Promoter reserves the right to require the joint
owners of any share to register their own Syndicate with the Lead Regulator in accordance with the
Rules of Racing and to own such Share in the name of such Syndicate.

If signed under Power of Attorney, the Attorney hereby certifies that he or she has not received
notice of a revocation of that power and undertakes to produce the Power of Attorney (or a certified
copy of it) if requested.

A Company must execute in accordance with the provisions of Section 127 of the Corporations Act.

This Application Form must not be handed on unless attached to this PDS.

Applicants are advised to seek independent advice as to their legal position and in relation to the
value of the Horse and Shares the subject of this PDS.

THE FOLLOWING PRIVACY NOTICE AND REQUEST FOR PERSONAL INFORMATION IS INCLUDED ON
THIS APPLICATION FORM AT THE REQUEST OF THE LEAD REGULATOR):

PRIVACY: The Registrar or Deputy Registrar of Racehorses collects information about all syndicate
members when the syndicate manager submits an application to register a syndicate. The Registrar or
Deputy Registrar will use that information to assess the application and if the syndicate is approved, the
ongoing status of the syndicate. To do that, the Registrar may disclose your information to other
racing bodies. On occasion, the Registrar may disclose names and contact details to racing
organisations, including race clubs and owners or breeders associations. However, this information
will only be disclosed where the Registrar is of the opinion that such communication may be of interest
or benefit to you. If you do not want to receive such communication, you may advise the Registrar of
that fact at any time. You can gain access to and request changes be made to your information held by
the Registrar at any time. You do not have to supply the information requested, but if the information is
not provided your application may be rejected.




PRIVACY and PERSONAL INFORMATION:

The personal information collected on this form which is required to complete your application
includes your name, birth date, address, contact details, email, mobile GST status, and bank
account details. This information is required to:

« identify you

« assess your eligibility as an owner

« facilitate the administration of racing

« communicate with you

< enable payment of prize money

Where information is not provided your application may be refused or delayed until the required
information is provided.

How vour Personal Information is used :

The information collected about you will be shared with the PRA in each state and territory of
Australia in order to:

« enable PRA’s to fulfill their regulatory responsibilities

e promote and protect the integrity of the sport to ensure compliance with the Rules of Racing

* communicate with you

Personal information may be disclosed to third parties such as government enforcement
agencies, appeal bodies, race clubs, the Australian Stud Book, wagering service providers and
international racing bodies or other authorities as required, but only for one or more of the
purposes described above or if RISA believes that the disclosure is reasonably necessary for law
enforcement either by or on behalf of an enforcement body or the disclosure is authorised or
required by law.

Names of horse owners are publicly available on certain websites and may also appear in race
field lists, race books, form guides and similar publications where appropriate.

For further information about privacy, visit each PRA’s website or
www.risa.com.au for the RISA Privacy Policy.

Access to Information :

You can access and request changes to the information held about you by contacting the
Registrar of Racehorses or relevant PRA.

Signature of Applicant — if an individual or duly authorised representative, if a company

Signature of witness

Name of Witness

Address of Witness

Dated
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